Thursday, June 16, 2022
11:50 Opening Celebration
12-5:00  Tour the County Museum and Yard
12-6:00  Free Train Ride — Willamette Valley Express
12-6:00  Flo the Clown and Jeremy the Juggler
12-7:00 Home Depot Free Workshop for Kids
12-7:00 Interactive Family Fun Zone
12-7:00  California State Blacksmiths Association Demos
12-8:00  Master Gardeners Information Booth
12-9:00 People’s Choice Best Photo Voting
12-10:00 Master Food Preservers Free Tastings
12-11:00 Rubicon Trail Experience
12:00 Llama and Alpaca Show
12:00 Pack Goat Show
12:15 The Cartunes — 50s, 60s, 70s classic rock
12:30 Kids Town America Circus

1:00 Jaclyn Lovey — The Voice and hometown singer/songwriter
1:30 The Cartunes — 50s, 60s, 70s classic rock

2:00-3:00 "Learn to Stitch" Needle arts

2:00 Funnel Cake Eating Contest

2:00 Kids Town America Circus

2:00 The Residents — rock

2:00 Dairy Goat Show

2:30 The Arty Loon Magic Show

2:45 Jaclyn Lovey — The Voice and hometown singer/songwriter
3:00 Sea Lion Splash Show

3:15 The Residents — rock

3:30 The Cartunes — 50s, 60s, 70s classic rock

4:00 Kids Town America Circus

4:00 Nigerian Dwarf Goat Show

4:15 Jaclyn Lovey — The Voice and hometown singer/songwriter
4:30 Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

4:30 The Arty Loon Magic Show

4:30 Bubblegum Blowing Contest

4:45 The Residents — rock

5:00 Sea Lion Splash Show

5:30 The Deadlies — California surf honky-tonk

5:30 Miss El Dorado County Pageant

6:00 Gold Country Ace Hardware Kids Big Wheel Race (4-7 years old)
6:00 The Arty Loon Magic Show

6:15 Dream and the Dreamer — rock and roll

6:30 Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

7:00 Kids Town America Circus

7:00 El Dorado Rose Pageant

7:30 Dream and the Dreamer — rock and roll

7:30 The Beer Scouts — hard rock/blues trio

8:00 Big Bad Boogie Rock — Disco and Rock

8:00 The Deadlies — California surf honky-tonk

9:00 Dream and the Dreamer — rock and roll

9:00 The Beer Scouts — hard rock/blues trio

9:30 Big Bad Boogie Rock — Disco and Rock

9:30 Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

10:30 The Beer Scouts — hard rock/blues trio
11:00 The Deadlies — California surf honky-tonk
Midnight Fair closes for the day

Placerville Drive Gate
Museum

Plaza

Roving

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
near Home Arts Building

Near Barns

El Dorado Savings Flowers and Plants Building
Fine Arts Building

Home Arts Building

near Home Arts Building
Henningsen Arena

Main Show Arena — Vicini Pavilion
Mountain F Stage

Main Lawn

Red Hawk Stage

Mountain F Stage

Home Arts Building

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
Main Lawn

Capital Bar Stage

Main Show Arena — Vicini Pavilion
Main Lawn

Red Hawk Stage

Main Lawn

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage

Main Lawn

Main Show Arena — Vicini Pavilion
Red Hawk Stage

Mountain F Stage

Main Lawn

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
Capital Bar Stage

Main Lawn

Mountain F Stage

Budweiser Community Stage
near Organ Room Lawn

Main Lawn

Red Hawk Stage

Mountain F Stage

Main Lawn

Theater

Red Hawk Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Budweiser Community Stage
Mountain F Stage

Red Hawk Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Budweiser Community Stage
Mountain F Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage



Friday, June 17, 2022

12-2:00
12-5:00
12-6:00
12-6:00
12-7:00
12-7:00
12-7:00
12-8:00
12-9:00
12-10:00
12-11:00
12:00
12:00
12:15
12:30
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:45
2:00-3:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:30
2:30
3:00
3:15
3:15
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:30
4:40
5:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:00
8:15
9:00
9:00
9:30
9:30
10:30
10:30
Midnight

Plein Air Painting check-in

Tour the County Museum and Yard

Free Train Ride — Willamette Valley Express

Flo the Clown and Jeremy the Juggler

Home Depot Free Workshop for Kids
Interactive Family Fun Zone

California State Blacksmiths Association Demos
Master Gardeners Information Booth

People’s Choice Best Photo Voting

Master Food Preservers Free Tastings

Rubicon Trail Experience

Small Animal Master Showmanship

Kids Town America Circus

Thee Olde Country — tribute revue/variety show
Honey of the Heart —folk, soul, roots, world
The Arty Loon Magic Show

The Albertson Duo — acoustic covers

Funnel Cake Eating Contest

Thee Olde Country — tribute revue/variety show
"Learn to Stitch" Needle arts

Kids Town America Circus

Honey of the Heart —folk, soul, roots, world

Not So Newlywed Game Show — Sign up to the right of the stage

Livestock Judging Contest

The Albertson Duo — acoustic covers

The Arty Loon Magic Show

Sea Lion Splash Show

Honey of the Heart —folk, soul, roots, world
Thee Olde Country — tribute revue/variety show

Fine Arts Building

Museum

Plaza

Roving

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
near Home Arts Building

Near Barns

El Dorado Savings Flowers and Plants Building
Fine Arts Building

Home Arts Building

near Home Arts Building

Goat Barn

Main Lawn

Mountain F Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Main Lawn

Red Hawk Stage

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
Mountain F Stage

Home Arts Building

Main Lawn

Capital Bar Stage

Theater

Main Show Arena — Vicini Pavilion
Red Hawk Stage

Main Lawn

Main Lawn

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage

Pee Wee Rodeo — Stick Horse Barrel Racing, Boot Scramble, Hay Bucking Contest ~ Main Show Arena — Vicini Pavilion

Kids Town America Circus
The Albertson Duo — acoustic covers

Main Lawn
Red Hawk Stage

Best Friend Challenge Game Show — Sign up to the right of the stage Theater

Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis
Bubblegum Blowing Contest

New Man’s Karate

Sea Lion Splash Show

Gold Country Ace Hardware Kids Big Wheel Race (4-7 years old)

The Arty Loon Magic Show

Plein Air Painting Judging (return with your painting prior to 6pm)
Not So Newlywed Game Show — Sign up to the right of the stage

Hipper than Hip — funk, soul, rock and R&B
The James Hefner Solo Trio — acoustic hits
Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

Bad Miller, Music of Bad Company & Steve Miller
Austin Mo Xperience — blues/rock guitar

The James Hefner Solo Trio — acoustic hits

Kids Town America Circus

Hipper than Hip — funk, soul, rock and R&B

Bad Miller, Music of Bad Company & Steve Miller
Austin Mo Xperience — blues/rock guitar

The James Hefner Solo Trio — acoustic hits
Hipper than Hip — funk, soul, rock and R&B
Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis
Austin Mo Xperience — blues/rock guitar

Fair closes for the day

Mountain F Stage

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
Budweiser Community Stage
Main Lawn

near Organ Room Lawn
Main Lawn

Fine Arts Building

Theater

Mountain F Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage
Budweiser Community Stage
Red Hawk Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Main Lawn

Mountain F Stage
Budweiser Community Stage
Red Hawk Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage
Mountain F Stage

Red Hawk Stage



Saturday, June 18, 2022

10-6:00
10-7:00
10-7:00
10-7:00
10-8:00
10-9:00
10-10:00
10-11:00
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
10:45
11:30
11:30
11:45
12-5:00
12-6:00
12:00
12:00
12:15
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
1:30
1:30
2:00-3:00
2:00
2:00
2:30
2:30
3:00
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:30
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:30
7:00
7:30

Jeremy the Juggler and Flo the Clown

Home Depot Free Workshop for Kids

Interactive Family Fun Zone

California State Blacksmiths Association Demos

Master Gardeners Information Booth

People’s Choice Best Photo Voting

Master Food Preservers Free Tastings

Rubicon Trail Experience

Junior Livestock Auction

East Side Funk — 8-piece ensemble: jazz, funk, Latin and R&B
El Dorado Dance Academy

Michelle Lambert — Indie/Pop

The Dream Team Drill Team

Sea Lion Splash Show

Blind Lemon Peel All Stars — New Orleans blues funk

East Side Funk — 8-piece ensemble: jazz, funk, Latin and R&B
Tour the County Museum and Yard

Free Train Ride — Willamette Valley Express

Painted Ladies Rodeo Performers

Vahana & the Jewels of the North — belly dance group

Michelle Lambert — Indie/Pop

Kids Town America Circus

Blind Lemon Peel All Stars — New Orleans blues funk

Painted Ladies Rodeo Performers

Funnel Cake Eating Contest

East Side Funk — 8-piece ensemble: jazz, funk, Latin and R&B
Impulse Dance Academy

Michelle Lambert — Indie/Pop

"Learn to Stitch" Needle arts

Painted Ladies Rodeo Performers

Not So Newlywed Game Show — Sign up to the right of the stage
The Arty Loon Magic Show

Blind Lemon Peel All Stars — New Orleans blues funk

Sea Lion Splash Show

The Dream Team Drill Team

Kerosene Kings — rock, outlaw blues, and country rock
Fabulous Liars — Classic Rock Rarely Heard

Jammin’ Dance Fitness

Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

The Arty Loon Magic Show

Father Knows Best Game Show — Sign up to the right of the stage
Bubblegum Blowing Contest

Kids Town America Circus

Kerosene Kings — rock, outlaw blues, and country rock
Fabulous Liars — Classic Rock Rarely Heard

John M. Studebaker International Wheelbarrow Races
California Country —a blend of new and old country

South 65 — country/rock

Gold Country Ace Hardware Kids Big Wheel Race (4-7 years old)
Sea Lion Splash Show

Best Friend Challenge Game Show— Sign up to the right of the stage

Hay Buckin' Contests

Fabulous Liars — Classic Rock Rarely Heard

Kerosene Kings — rock, outlaw blues, and country rock
California Country —a blend of new and old country
Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

Halie O'Ryan — Fleetwood Mac Tribute

Roving

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
near Home Arts Building

Near Barns

El Dorado Savings Flowers and Plants Building

Fine Arts Building
Home Arts Building
near Home Arts Building

Main Show Arena — Vicini Pavilion

Capital Bar Stage
Budweiser Community Stage
Red Hawk Stage
Henningsen Arena
Main Lawn
Mountain F Stage
Capital Bar Stage
Museum
Plaza
Henningsen Arena
Budweiser Community Stage
Red Hawk Stage
Main Lawn
Mountain F Stage
Henningsen Arena
Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
Capital Bar Stage
Budweiser Community Stage
Red Hawk Stage
Home Arts Building
Henningsen Arena
Theater
Main Lawn
Mountain F Stage
Main Lawn
Henningsen Arena
Capital Bar Stage
Red Hawk Stage
Budweiser Community Stage
Mountain F Stage
Main Lawn
Theater
Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
Main Lawn
Capital Bar Stage
Red Hawk Stage
Grandstands
Budweiser Community Stage
Mountain F Stage
near Organ Room Lawn
Main Lawn

Theater
Henningsen Arena
Red Hawk Stage
Capital Bar Stage
Budweiser Community Stage
Mountain F Stage
Red Hawk Stage



7:45
8:00
8:00
8:15
8:30
9:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:15
10:30
11:15
Midnight

New Man’s Karate

Grupo llusion Musical

Kids Town America Circus

South 65 — country/rock

The Arty Loon Magic Show

Heartless, tribute to Heart

Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis
Halie O'Ryan — Fleetwood Mac Tribute
Grupo llusion Musical

South 65 — country/rock

Heartless, tribute to Heart

Halie O'Ryan — Fleetwood Mac Tribute
Fair closes for the day

Sunday, June 19, 2022

9:00
12-5:00
12-6:00
12-6:00
12-7:00
12-7:00
12-7:00
12-8:00
12-9:00
12-10:00
12-10:00
12:00
12:00
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:00
1:30
1:30
2:00-3:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:15
2:30
3:00
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:15
4:30
5:00
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:30
6:00

Ranch Horse & Gymkhana Show

Tour the County Museum and Yard

Free Train Ride — Willamette Valley Express

Jeremy the Juggler and Flo the Clown

Home Depot Free Workshop for Kids

Interactive Family Fun Zone

California State Blacksmiths Association Demos
Master Gardeners Information Booth

People’s Choice Best Photo Voting

Master Food Preservers Free Tastings

Rubicon Trail Experience

Frankie Soul & No Control — blues and R&B

Mark Solo Singalong

Worship on the El Dorado Green — a county wide church service
Cynthia Renee and Company —modern country to pop
Mark Solo Singalong

Funnel Cake Eating Contest

Kids Town America Circus

Frankie Soul & No Control — blues and R&B

"Learn to Stitch" Needle arts

Mark Solo Singalong

Not So Newlywed Game Show — Sign up to the right of the stage
The Arty Loon Magic Show

On Stage Productions

Rubicon Jeep Jamboree Challenge

Cynthia Renee and Company —modern country to pop
Sea Lion Splash Show

Father’s Day Look Alike Contest

Frankie Soul & No Control — blues and R&B

Maya Latin Tribute Band — Latin, pop and standards
The Arty Loon Magic Show

Cynthia Renee and Company —modern country to pop
Kids Town America Circus

Father Knows Best Game Show — Sign up to the right of the stage
Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

Maya Latin Tribute Band — Latin, pop and standards
Sea Lion Splash Show

Dyllon Gage — Outlaw/Texas country

Bubblegum Blowing Contest

Maya Latin Tribute Band — Latin, pop and standards
The Arty Loon Magic Show

FBI Band — Motown

Kids Town America Circus

Budweiser Community Stage
Capital Bar Stage

Main Lawn

Mountain F Stage

Main Lawn

Budweiser Community Stage
Mountain F Stage

Red Hawk Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage
Budweiser Community Stage
Red Hawk Stage

Henningsen Arena

Museum

Plaza

Roving

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
near Home Arts Building

Near Barns

El Dorado Savings Flowers and Plants Building

Fine Arts Building

Home Arts Building

near Home Arts Building
Mountain F Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Budweiser Community Stage
Red Hawk Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
Main Lawn

Mountain F Stage

Home Arts Building

Capital Bar Stage

Theater

Main Lawn

Budweiser Community Stage
Grandstands

Red Hawk Stage

Main Lawn

Budweiser Community Stage
Mountain F Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Main Lawn

Red Hawk Stage

Main Lawn

Theater

Mountain F Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Main Lawn

Red Hawk Stage

Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
Capital Bar Stage

Main Lawn

Mountain F Stage

Main Lawn



6:00 Gold Country Ace Hardware Kids Big Wheel Race (4-7 years old)

6:30 Dyllon Gage — Outlaw/Texas country

6:30 Still Rock'n & Friends — Rock, Blues, Jazz, Country, Bluegrass, Pop
6:30 Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

6:30 Sea Lion Splash Show

7:00 Legends of El Dorado

7:30 FBI Band — Motown

7:30 Still Rock'n & Friends — Rock, Blues, Jazz, Country, Bluegrass, Pop
8:15 Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis

8:30 Dyllon Gage — Outlaw/Texas country

8:30 Legends of El Dorado

9:00 Still Rock'n & Friends — Rock, Blues, Jazz, Country, Bluegrass, Pop
9:15 FBI Band — Motown

10:00 Fair Closes ‘til next year

near Organ Room Lawn

Red Hawk Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage

Main Lawn

Budweiser Community Stage
Mountain F Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage

Red Hawk Stage

Budweiser Community Stage
Capital Bar Stage

Mountain F Stage



