Thursday, June 16, 2022				
11:50	Opening Celebration	Placerville Drive Gate		
12-5:00	Tour the County Museum and Yard	Museum		
12-6:00	Free Train Ride – Willamette Valley Express	Plaza		
12-6:00	Flo the Clown and Jeremy the Juggler	Roving		
12-7:00	Home Depot Free Workshop for Kids	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral		
12-7:00	Interactive Family Fun Zone	near Home Arts Building		
12-7:00	California State Blacksmiths Association Demos	Near Barns		
12-7:00	Master Gardeners Information Booth	El Dorado Savings Flowers and Plants Building		
12-8:00	People's Choice Best Photo Voting	Fine Arts Building		
12-3.00	Master Food Preservers Free Tastings	Home Arts Building		
12-10:00	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	<u>e</u>		
	Rubicon Trail Experience	near Home Arts Building		
12:00	Llama and Alpaca Show	Henningsen Arena		
12:00	Pack Goat Show	Main Show Arena – Vicini Pavilion		
12:15	The Cartunes – 50s, 60s, 70s classic rock	Mountain F Stage		
12:30	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn		
1:00	Jaclyn Lovey – The Voice and hometown singer/songwriter	Red Hawk Stage		
1:30	The Cartunes – 50s, 60s, 70s classic rock	Mountain F Stage		
2:00-3:00	"Learn to Stitch" Needle arts	Home Arts Building		
2:00	Funnel Cake Eating Contest	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral		
2:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn		
2:00	The Residents – rock	Capital Bar Stage		
2:00	Dairy Goat Show	Main Show Arena – Vicini Pavilion		
2:30	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn		
2:45	Jaclyn Lovey – The Voice and hometown singer/songwriter	Red Hawk Stage		
3:00	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn		
3:15	The Residents – rock	Capital Bar Stage		
3:30	The Cartunes – 50s, 60s, 70s classic rock	Mountain F Stage		
4:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn		
4:00	Nigerian Dwarf Goat Show	Main Show Arena – Vicini Pavilion		
4:15	Jaclyn Lovey – The Voice and hometown singer/songwriter	Red Hawk Stage		
4:30	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage		
4:30	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn		
4:30	Bubblegum Blowing Contest	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral		
4:45	The Residents – rock	Capital Bar Stage		
5:00	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn		
5:30	The Deadlies – California surf honky-tonk	Mountain F Stage		
5:30	Miss El Dorado County Pageant	Budweiser Community Stage		
6:00	Gold Country Ace Hardware Kids Big Wheel Race (4-7 years old)	near Organ Room Lawn		
6:00	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn		
6:15	Dream and the Dreamer – rock and roll	Red Hawk Stage		
6:30	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage		
7:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn		
7:00	El Dorado Rose Pageant	Theater		
7:30	Dream and the Dreamer – rock and roll	Red Hawk Stage		
7:30	The Beer Scouts – hard rock/blues trio	Capital Bar Stage		
8:00	Big Bad Boogie Rock – Disco and Rock	Budweiser Community Stage		
8:00	The Deadlies – California surf honky-tonk	Mountain F Stage		
9:00	Dream and the Dreamer – rock and roll	Red Hawk Stage		
9:00	The Beer Scouts – hard rock/blues trio	Capital Bar Stage		
9:30	Big Bad Boogie Rock – Disco and Rock	Budweiser Community Stage		
9:30	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage		
10:30	The Beer Scouts – hard rock/blues trio	Capital Bar Stage		
11:00	The Deadlies – California surf honky-tonk	Mountain F Stage		
Midnight	Fair closes for the day	Mountain i Stage		
whalligilt	Tan closes for the day			

Friday, June 17, 2022			
12-2:00	Plein Air Painting check-in	Fine Arts Building	
12-5:00	Tour the County Museum and Yard	Museum	
12-6:00	Free Train Ride – Willamette Valley Express	Plaza	
12-6:00	Flo the Clown and Jeremy the Juggler	Roving	
12-7:00	Home Depot Free Workshop for Kids	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral	
12-7:00	Interactive Family Fun Zone	near Home Arts Building	
12-7:00	California State Blacksmiths Association Demos	Near Barns	
12-7:00	Master Gardeners Information Booth		
12-8:00	People's Choice Best Photo Voting	El Dorado Savings Flowers and Plants Building	
12-9.00	Master Food Preservers Free Tastings	Fine Arts Building	
12-10.00	Rubicon Trail Experience	Home Arts Building	
12-11.00	Small Animal Master Showmanship	near Home Arts Building Goat Barn	
12:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn	
12:15			
	Thee Olde Country – tribute revue/variety show	Mountain F Stage	
12:30	Honey of the Heart – folk, soul, roots, world	Capital Bar Stage	
1:00	The Arty Loon Magic Show The Albertson Duo – acoustic covers	Main Lawn	
1:00		Red Hawk Stage Clifton and Warren Kids Corral	
1:00	Funnel Cake Eating Contest		
1:45	Thee Olde Country – tribute revue/variety show	Mountain F Stage	
2:00-3:00		Home Arts Building	
2:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn	
2:00	Honey of the Heart – folk, soul, roots, world	Capital Bar Stage	
2:00	Not So Newlywed Game Show – Sign up to the right of the stage	Theater	
2:00	Livestock Judging Contest	Main Show Arena – Vicini Pavilion	
2:30	The Albertson Duo – acoustic covers	Red Hawk Stage	
2:30	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn	
3:00	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn	
3:15	Honey of the Heart – folk, soul, roots, world	Capital Bar Stage	
3:15	Thee Olde Country – tribute revue/variety show	Mountain F Stage	
4:00	Pee Wee Rodeo — Stick Horse Barrel Racing, Boot Scramble, Hay E		
4:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn	
4:00	The Albertson Duo – acoustic covers	Red Hawk Stage	
4:00	Best Friend Challenge Game Show – Sign up to the right of the stag		
4:30	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage	
4:30	Bubblegum Blowing Contest	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral	
4:40	New Man's Karate	Budweiser Community Stage	
5:00	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn	
6:00	Gold Country Ace Hardware Kids Big Wheel Race (4-7 years old)	near Organ Room Lawn	
6:00	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn	
6:00	Plein Air Painting Judging (return with your painting prior to 6pm)	Fine Arts Building	
6:00	Not So Newlywed Game Show – Sign up to the right of the stage	Theater	
6:00	Hipper than Hip – funk, soul, rock and R&B	Mountain F Stage	
7:00	The James Hefner Solo Trio – acoustic hits	Capital Bar Stage	
7:00	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage	
7:00	Bad Miller, Music of Bad Company & Steve Miller	Budweiser Community Stage	
7:30	Austin Mo Xperience – blues/rock guitar	Red Hawk Stage	
8:00	The James Hefner Solo Trio – acoustic hits	Capital Bar Stage	
8:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn	
8:15	Hipper than Hip – funk, soul, rock and R&B	Mountain F Stage	
9:00	Bad Miller, Music of Bad Company & Steve Miller	Budweiser Community Stage	
9:00	Austin Mo Xperience – blues/rock guitar	Red Hawk Stage	
9:30	The James Hefner Solo Trio – acoustic hits	Capital Bar Stage	
9:30	Hipper than Hip – funk, soul, rock and R&B	Mountain F Stage	
10:30	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage	
10:30	Austin Mo Xperience – blues/rock guitar	Red Hawk Stage	
Midnight	Fair closes for the day		

Sa	turday lu	ne 18, 2022		
	10-6:00	Jeremy the Juggler and Flo the Clown	Roving	
	10-7:00	Home Depot Free Workshop for Kids	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral	
	10-7:00	Interactive Family Fun Zone	near Home Arts Building	
	10-7:00	California State Blacksmiths Association Demos	Near Barns	
	10-8:00	Master Gardeners Information Booth	El Dorado Savings Flowers and Plants Building	
	10-9:00	People's Choice Best Photo Voting	Fine Arts Building	
	10-10:00	Master Food Preservers Free Tastings	Home Arts Building	
	10-11:00	Rubicon Trail Experience	near Home Arts Building	
	10:00	Junior Livestock Auction	Main Show Arena – Vicini Pavilion	
	10:15	East Side Funk – 8-piece ensemble: jazz, funk, Latin and R&B	Capital Bar Stage	
	10:30	El Dorado Dance Academy	Budweiser Community Stage	
	10:45	Michelle Lambert – Indie/Pop	Red Hawk Stage	
	10:45	The Dream Team Drill Team	Henningsen Arena	
	11:30	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn	
	11:30	Blind Lemon Peel All Stars – New Orleans blues funk	Mountain F Stage	
	11:45	East Side Funk – 8-piece ensemble: jazz, funk, Latin and R&B	Capital Bar Stage	
	12-5:00	Tour the County Museum and Yard	Museum	
	12-6:00	Free Train Ride – Willamette Valley Express	Plaza	
	12:00 12:00	Painted Ladies Rodeo Performers	Henningsen Arena	
	12:00 12:15	Vahana & the Jewels of the North – belly dance group Michelle Lambert – Indie/Pop	Budweiser Community Stage Red Hawk Stage	
	1:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn	
	1:00	Blind Lemon Peel All Stars – New Orleans blues funk	Mountain F Stage	
	1:00	Painted Ladies Rodeo Performers	Henningsen Arena	
	1:00	Funnel Cake Eating Contest	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral	
	1:30	East Side Funk – 8-piece ensemble: jazz, funk, Latin and R&B	Capital Bar Stage	
	1:30	Impulse Dance Academy	Budweiser Community Stage	
	1:30	Michelle Lambert – Indie/Pop	Red Hawk Stage	
	2:00-3:00	"Learn to Stitch" Needle arts	Home Arts Building	
	2:00	Painted Ladies Rodeo Performers	Henningsen Arena	
	2:00	Not So Newlywed Game Show – Sign up to the right of the stage	Theater	
	2:30	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn	
	2:30	Blind Lemon Peel All Stars – New Orleans blues funk	Mountain F Stage	
	3:00	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn	
	3:00	The Dream Team Drill Team	Henningsen Arena	
	3:15	Kerosene Kings – rock, outlaw blues, and country rock	Capital Bar Stage	
	3:30	Fabulous Liars – Classic Rock Rarely Heard	Red Hawk Stage	
	3:30	Jammin' Dance Fitness	Budweiser Community Stage	
	4:00	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage	
	4:00	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn	
	4:00	Father Knows Best Game Show – Sign up to the right of the stage	Theater Clifton and Marron Kida Carrol	
	4:30 4:30	Bubblegum Blowing Contest Kids Town America Circus	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral Main Lawn	
	4:30 4:30	Kerosene Kings – rock, outlaw blues, and country rock		
	4.30 4:45	Fabulous Liars – Classic Rock Rarely Heard	Capital Bar Stage Red Hawk Stage	
	4.43 5:00	John M. Studebaker International Wheelbarrow Races	Grandstands	
	5:00 5:00	California Country – a blend of new and old country	Budweiser Community Stage	
	5:30	South 65 – country/rock	Mountain F Stage	
	6:00	Gold Country Ace Hardware Kids Big Wheel Race (4-7 years old)	near Organ Room Lawn	
	6:00	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn	
	6:00	Best Friend Challenge Game Show— Sign up to the right of the stage		
	6:00	Hay Buckin' Contests	Henningsen Arena	
	6:15	Fabulous Liars – Classic Rock Rarely Heard	Red Hawk Stage	
	6:30	Kerosene Kings – rock, outlaw blues, and country rock	Capital Bar Stage	
	6:30	California Country – a blend of new and old country	Budweiser Community Stage	
	7:00	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage	
	7:30	Halie O'Ryan – Fleetwood Mac Tribute	Red Hawk Stage	

7:45	New Man's Karate	Budweiser Community Stage
8:00	Grupo Ilusion Musical	Capital Bar Stage
8:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn
8:15	South 65 – country/rock	Mountain F Stage
8:30	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn
9:00	Heartless, tribute to Heart	Budweiser Community Stage
9:00	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage
9:30	Halie O'Ryan – Fleetwood Mac Tribute	Red Hawk Stage
10:00	Grupo Ilusion Musical	Capital Bar Stage
10:15	South 65 – country/rock	Mountain F Stage
10:30	Heartless, tribute to Heart	Budweiser Community Stage
11:15	Halie O'Ryan – Fleetwood Mac Tribute	Red Hawk Stage
	Fair closes for the day	nea nawk stage
Manight	Tull closes for the day	
Sunday, Jun	e 19 2022	
9:00	Ranch Horse & Gymkhana Show	Henningsen Arena
12-5:00	Tour the County Museum and Yard	Museum
12-5:00	Free Train Ride – Willamette Valley Express	Plaza
12-6:00		
	Jeremy the Juggler and Flo the Clown	Roving
12-7:00	Home Depot Free Workshop for Kids	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
12-7:00	Interactive Family Fun Zone	near Home Arts Building
12-7:00	California State Blacksmiths Association Demos	Near Barns
12-8:00	Master Gardeners Information Booth	El Dorado Savings Flowers and Plants Building
12-9:00	People's Choice Best Photo Voting	Fine Arts Building
12-10:00	Master Food Preservers Free Tastings	Home Arts Building
12-10:00	Rubicon Trail Experience	near Home Arts Building
12:00	Frankie Soul & No Control – blues and R&B	Mountain F Stage
12:00	Mark Solo Singalong	Capital Bar Stage
12:30	Worship on the El Dorado Green – a county wide church service	Budweiser Community Stage
12:45	Cynthia Renee and Company – modern country to pop	Red Hawk Stage
1:00	Mark Solo Singalong	Capital Bar Stage
1:00	Funnel Cake Eating Contest	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
1:30	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn
1:30	Frankie Soul & No Control – blues and R&B	Mountain F Stage
	"Learn to Stitch" Needle arts	Home Arts Building
2:00	Mark Solo Singalong	Capital Bar Stage
2:00	Not So Newlywed Game Show – Sign up to the right of the stage	Theater
2:00	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn
2:00	On Stage Productions	Budweiser Community Stage Grandstands
2:00	Rubicon Jeep Jamboree Challenge	
2:15	Cynthia Renee and Company – modern country to pop	Red Hawk Stage
2:30	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn
3:00	Father's Day Look Alike Contest	Budweiser Community Stage
3:00	Frankie Soul & No Control – blues and R&B	Mountain F Stage
3:15	Maya Latin Tribute Band – Latin, pop and standards	Capital Bar Stage
3:30	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn
3:45	Cynthia Renee and Company – modern country to pop	Red Hawk Stage
4:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn
4:00	Father Knows Best Game Show – Sign up to the right of the stage	Theater
4:00	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage
4:15	Maya Latin Tribute Band – Latin, pop and standards	Capital Bar Stage
4:30	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn
5:00	Dyllon Gage – Outlaw/Texas country	Red Hawk Stage
5:00	Bubblegum Blowing Contest	Clifton and Warren Kids Corral
5:15	Maya Latin Tribute Band – Latin, pop and standards	Capital Bar Stage
5:30	The Arty Loon Magic Show	Main Lawn
5:30	FBI Band – Motown	Mountain F Stage
6:00	Kids Town America Circus	Main Lawn
0.00	Mas Town America Circus	Wall Lawii

6:00	Gold Country Ace Hardware Kids Big Wheel Race (4-7 years old)	near Organ Room Lawn
6:30	Dyllon Gage – Outlaw/Texas country	Red Hawk Stage
6:30	Still Rock'n & Friends – Rock, Blues, Jazz, Country, Bluegrass, Pop	Capital Bar Stage
6:30	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage
6:30	Sea Lion Splash Show	Main Lawn
7:00	Legends of El Dorado	Budweiser Community Stage
7:30	FBI Band – Motown	Mountain F Stage
7:30	Still Rock'n & Friends – Rock, Blues, Jazz, Country, Bluegrass, Pop	Capital Bar Stage
8:15	Chris Mabrey, Master of Comedy Hypnosis	Mountain F Stage
8:30	Dyllon Gage – Outlaw/Texas country	Red Hawk Stage
8:30	Legends of El Dorado	Budweiser Community Stage
9:00	Still Rock'n & Friends – Rock, Blues, Jazz, Country, Bluegrass, Pop	Capital Bar Stage
9:15	FBI Band – Motown	Mountain F Stage
10:00	Fair Closes 'til next year	